1 0. PARTSLIST

10. PARTS LIST

I &=
_
@ Mw%u_
R

[ &

7 =
&
2 ;
© e \
n
= =
2 0
3 =
Wi
._
3 N =
3 .
o
Ry ¢ &
3
3
«©
=
uw ) )
o

=)
<
&

)

b/ @ )pmag)oed)

©
88 W

7
=
S/
)
Y
= 7
o
«@

S
N
)

Y \
@
% ~ 4

16 -



10 PARTS LIST

NC Spec | Parts ruember | Part name Remark &ty
1 KN-1-B Bad i
21 1C-1010 Column 1
2-2 BT1-MOS8+025 Hex. bolt MB+25 4
3 KN-4-E Table 1
4 | AST-R-8 | Clarrp bolt with handle 1
10-1 | 1C-2001-H | Head 1
10-2 BT1-MOB020 Hex. bolt MB 20 1
10-3 BTA-MOGO15-K Hex. socket head stop screw | M&*+15 (Cup point 2
10-4 BT1-MO6+040 Hex. bolt ME+40 1
10-5 BT1-MO&6+x015 Hex. bolt ME*15 2
106 LCC-H#214-M20+PT1/8 QOil cup PT1/8 1
10-7 BT1-MO&6+025 Hex. bolt ME*25 1
10-8 BTA-MOS=10k, Hex. socket head stop screw | M2x10 ICup paint 3
11 1C-2227 Stopper 2
12-1 1C-2710 Set plate 1
122 BTA-MOG+010-K Hex. socket head stop screw | M&*10 (Cup point 1
13-1 1C-2224 Lever 1
1532 KN-41-A Krnob 1
14-1 1C-2223 Handle body 1
14-2 | PN3-05+030 | Spring pin 5428 1
15 | 1C-2221 | Shifter shaft 1
16-1 1C-2222 Shifrer 1
162 FPN3-05+030 Spring pin 5+28 1
171 1C-2220 Collar 1
17-2 BTA-MOG=OCE-K Hex. socket head stop screw | M&*08 (Cup point 1
i8 1C-2201 Clutch arm 1
1G-1 | BT4-M10-080 | Hex bo't MA0+E0 1
182 MNT1-WA0 Hes. 1wt MAO 1
19-3 ZG1-M10-U Flair washer MO 2
20 1C-2205 Spring 1
21-1 1C-2206 Balance screw 1
21-2 NT1-MO8 Hex. nut M8 2
a2 1C-2208 Shifter piece 2
23 iC 2215 Pk 1
24-1 | BT1-M12:035-K-108 | Hex. igh tension bolt M12+35 1
24-2 | NT1-m12 | Hes. it M12 i
24-3 NTT-WM12-3 Hex. nut mM12 1
25 1C-2216 Fin 1
26 COL1-00801 20068 Collar (1) 1C-2220(Previous) 1
30-1 1C-2321 Tension lever 2
30-2 | 1C-2336 | Collar 2
30-3 | NT1-M12 | Hes. rut M12 2
31 1C-2334 Metor bracker 1
32-1 BT1-M10=080-42 Hex. boltiContinuous threac) | M10+80 1
32-2 NT1-M10 Hex. nut M10 1
a33-1 1C-2612-28 Belt cover holder 1
a3-2 PN3-04+010 Spring pin 410 1
34-1 1C-2316-1 Pulley shaft (M 7H172) 1
34-2 BE1-620277 Ball bearing 820272 3
34-3 RE1-2015 Stop ring 515 2
34-4 BT2-MO6G+025 Hex. socket head bolt ME*25 2

17 -




10 PARTS LIST

NO Spec Farts number Fart name Remark G 1y
35 1C-2310 Pulley 1
a6 1C-2311 Tension pulley 1
e e | 1C-2332-A fotor pulley 1
37-2 BTA-NOG=008-K Hex. socket head stop screw | MEE (Cup screw! 1
38-1 262 | MO1-0.20KW4x 2004 Notor K-S8KKE 1
s8-2 BTI-MOBO1 2-M g;isgserssﬁcssed head hex. NG+12 4
40 TO1-81-65mm Drill chuck 1
41-1 1C-2102 Cerllar 1
41-2 BTA-MOG006- K Hex. socket head stop screw | ME+E (Cup screw! 1
42 1C-2107 Felt ring 1
43 1C-2104 Spindle metal 1

|44 | | 1C-2107 Feit ring 1
45 1C-2101 Spindle (b 19365 1
46-1 1C-2301-B Clutch 1
4G-2 PNE- 04 5+026 Spring pin A 5%26 1
47 NT3-AMNOS Baaring nut AMNDS 1
48 2E5-ANDS Bearing washer AW 1

B | 1C-2304-B Pulley 1

| 50-1 | | 1C-2307-B Sleeve 1
50-2 BE1-6206757 Ball bearing 5205644 2
51 1C-2305-A Puley 1
52 ZE5- AW0S Bearing washer AW 1
53 NT3-AMNOS Bearing nut ANDS 1
54-1 1C-2302-B Clutch 1
54-2 PNE- 04 54026 Spring pin 45526 1
85 1C-2104 Spindle meta 1
56 1C-2107 Feit ring 1
57 1C-2108 Felt ring 1
58-1 1C-2102 Corllar 1
58-2 BT A-MOG+0068- K Hex socket head stop screw | ME+E (Cup poirt) 1
59-1 1C-2108 Spindle cover 1
592 BT6-M04+008 fﬂfﬁ;;fjf:ﬁ foce Mar8 3
(0] BL1-A-24 vV Belt A-24 1Accessory! 1

|61 | | BL1-K-57 V Belt K-57 1

| 62-1 | | 1C-2601-2A Head cover 1
622 BTI-NOG+01 2-M (FZ]ross recessed haad hex NEs1 2 4

ange bolt
63-1 1C-2611-2 Motor pulley cover 1
63-2 BTE-MOGO10- L Butterfly bolt WME=10 ]
701 AC-2711-A Box 1
702 BTH-MO4+010-P3-M S;(]?Ess recessed head upset Md=10 >
F1-1 Ki-2702-2 FPush button switch B5P215MN33KRC 1
| 74-2 | | BT 7004008 Countersunk head screw W= ol

-18 -




